• Agency bill = Nightmare

Company AMS Bank Carrier Difference
Carrier 1 236,521$   232,368$   - (4,153)$
Carrier 2 109,562$   107,952$   (1,610)$
Carrier 3 80,694$   81,685$   991$
Carrier 4 78,254$   80,236$   1,982$
Carrier 5 43,685$   42,785$   (900)$
Total Top 5 548,716$   464,790$   80,236$   (3,690)$

Source Total % Verified
P&L 686,277$   79.4%

Tax Return 704,368$   77.4%

TTM Revenue Verification

19

20

4/26/2023

11

 $-

 $10,000

 $20,000

 $30,000

 $40,000

 $50,000

 $60,000

 $70,000

 $80,000

 $90,000

Jan  Feb  Mar  Apr  May June  July  Aug  Sept  Oct  Nov  Dec

Monthly Revenues

2020 2021 2022

Acquisition ProcessAcquisition Process: Conducting Due Diligence

Operating Expenses
+

Loan payments

Operating Expenses

Acquisition ProcessAcquisition Process: Conducting Due Diligence

Employee Payroll Adjustments

• Project current employee compensation.

• Adjust payroll taxes and true-up benefits.

• Watch for improper employee classification (1099 vs W2).

Staff Function Benefits W2 Base Bonus Com. New Base Pro Forma
1 Robert PL Sales Y 65,340$   45,000$   4,000$   16,340$   48,000$   68,340$
2 Gene PL Sales Y 58,650$   45,000$   4,000$   9,650$   47,000$   60,650$
3 Sally PL Sales Y 52,058$   44,000$   3,000$   5,058$   46,000$   54,058$
4 Joan PL Service N 42,000$   38,000$   4,000$   -$   44,000$   48,000$
5 Kallie PL Service N 12,500$   32,000$   2,000$   -$   32,000$   34,000$

230,548$   204,000$   17,000$   31,048$   217,000$   265,048$

Employee Payroll

TOTAL

21

22

4/26/2023

12

Acquisition ProcessAcquisition Process: Conducting Due Diligence

• Analyze expenses with pivot tables from GL:

Row Labels Sum of Amount
Adobe 151.00$

2022 151.00$
Qtr2 71.55$
Qtr3 47.67$
Qtr4 31.78$

ATT 1,244.08$
2022 1,244.08$

Qtr2 367.66$
Qtr3 497.25$
Qtr4 379.17$

Comcast 5,741.84$
2022 5,082.44$

Qtr2 1,637.90$
Qtr3 1,949.43$
Qtr4 1,495.11$

2023 659.40$
Dell 6,208.85$

Acquisition ProcessAcquisition Process: Conducting Due Diligence

Source: P&L % Adjustment Projected % Comments
Revenues

Commission Income P&C 656,319$   94.4% 656,319$   94.6%

Contingency Commissions 37,653$   5.4% 37,653$   5.4%

Miscellaneous Income 1,500$   0.2% (1,500)$   -$   0.0% Interest income
Total Revenues 695,472$   100% (1,500)$   693,972$   100%

Expenses
Compensation of Officers 120,000$   17.3% (120,000)$   -$   0.0% Owner's salary

Salaries & Wages 230,548$   33.1% 34,500$   265,048$   38.2% EE comp. projection
Repairs & Maintenance 22,003$   3.2% (12,500)$   9,503$   1.4% One-time repair

Rent 48,000$   6.9% (12,000)$   36,000$   5.2% Go forward rent
Taxes & Licenses 31,156$   4.5% (6,541)$   24,615$   3.5% Payroll tax adjustment

Advertising 26,985$   3.9% 26,985$   3.9%

Auto & Truck Expense 2,250$   0.3% (2,250)$   -$   0.0% Owner's expense
Computer 22,562$   3.2% 22,562$   3.3%

Dues & Subscriptions 4,983$   0.7% (1,500)$   3,483$   0.5% Owner's dues
Employee Benefits 24,850$   3.6% (6,850)$   18,000$   2.6% EE benefit adjustment

Insurance 53,114$   7.6% (32,295)$   20,819$   3.0% Insurance allocation
Janitorial 3,285$   0.5% 3,285$   0.5%

Legal & Professional 4,432$   0.6% (4,432)$   -$   0.0% Owner's expense
Meals & Entertainment 5,894$   0.8% (5,894)$   -$   0.0% Owner's expense

Miscellaneous 6,530$   0.9% (6,530)$   -$   0.0% Split to Office Exp.
Office Expense 7,030$   1.0% 4,350$   11,380$   1.6% Annualized expenses

Printing & Postage 6,185$   0.9% 6,185$   0.9%

Telephone & Utilities 19,395$   2.8% (2,400)$   16,995$   2.4% Owner's cell phones
Total Expenses 639,202$   91.9% (174,342)$   464,860$   67.0%

Net Operating Income 56,270$   8.1% 229,112$   33.0% Pro Forma EBITDA

Calendar Year 2022

23

24

4/26/2023

13

Acquisition ProcessAcquisition Process: Conducting Due Diligence

• Create monthly projection off trailing 12-month period.
• For simplicity, take 1/12th of adjusted annual expenses.
• Subtract monthly loan payments.

Jan Feb Mar April May June
Income

P&C Income 47,028$   48,614$   48,368$   66,215$   72,368$   58,470$
Contingency -$   -$   26,500$   8,653$   2,500$   -$

Total Income 47,028$   48,614$   74,868$   74,868$   74,868$   58,470$